06-25-2003

Docket No. 63158.000002

102481687 ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS PLNS. & PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231 SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are: 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Albert SANTALO; Ben SARDINAS; Allan PACHECO; Jihad STEPHENS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Avisena, Inc. 3191 Coral Way, Suite 510, Miami, FL 33145 Address: Country: <u>U.S.</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: Assignment [X] Execution Date(s): Merger [] Change of Name [] Verified Translation Security Agreement 1 Other Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 6/17/03 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X]no A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor B. Patent No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 if not in Item 1 10/376,330 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number involved: concerning document should be mailed: Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: ___ = Total 1 7. Amount of fee enclosed: OZZIE A. FARRES, ESQ. Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00Hunton & Williams 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge 1900 K Street, NW, Suite 1200 insufficiency to Deposit Account number Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.) (see telephone number below) 5.5 Atty. Dkt. 63158.000002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a the copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet 7 (Do NOT file dup. Cover sheet Signature Attorney: Ozzie A. Farres 43,606 Reg. No. Date: OAF/tlc Tel: 202-955-1964 Fax: 202-778-2201 Atty/Sec:

06/20/2003 GNORDOF1 00000005 10376330

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Albert SANTALO, a United States citizen, residing at 11441 SW 77 Avenue Pinecrest, Florida 33156; Ben SARDINAS, a United States citizen, residing at 3800 Plaza Street, Miami, Florida 33133; Allan PACHECO, a United States citizen, residing at 1220 Oriole Ave, Miami Springs, Florida 33166; and Jihad STEPHENS, a United States citizen, residing at 10450 SW 60th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33156, hereby sell and assign to Avisena, Inc., a corporation having offices at 3191 Coral Way, Suite 510, Miami, FL 33145 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ACCOUNT RECEIVABLES, Attorney Docket No. 63158.000002

filed on March 3, 2003 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/376,330

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense

of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Albert	SANTALO	
	Celd C. SIR	Date: 6-17-2003
State o	of Florida	_ss: 591 10 3641
County	y of Miami - Dade	
named foregoi	I Albert SANTALO to me perso	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the above mally known as the individual who executed the dged to me that he executed the same of his own orth.
Seal	TIME TIME TO GO OF THE TIME TH	(Notary Public)
	6 #CC 904147	

Ben SARDINAS	Date: 6/17/2003 SS: 593 16 7468
State of Florida	ss: 593 16 7468
County of Miami - Dade	
	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the above
•	ly known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein set for	
Seal Sommission of the seal of	Migue's
Seal *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **** ****	(Notary Public)
#CC 904147	

State of Flor da SS: 263 83 863 County of day of ,2003, before me personally came the above named Alan PACHECO to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Date: 6/17/2003
_ SS:
_, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came the above nally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own rth.
(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 06/19/2003